DELHI STATE LEGAL

{ constituted under the ‘Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987, an Act of Parliament )
Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi
Central Office, il Floor, Rouse Avenue District Court Complex,
Pt. DeenDayalUpadhyaya Marg, New Delhi-110002

Email : estabwing-dslsa@nic.in Website : www.dslsa.org

SEWA SAMADHAN SARMARPAN

Ref. No. 334/DSLSA/Estt./Law Researcher /2023/ 499 7

Pursuant to

the advertisement no.

Result Notice

334/DSLSA/Estt./LCCRA/2022/3939-3941

Dated 2% /09 /2

dated

01.04.2024 of this Authority for engagement as Law Clerk—cum-Research Assistant on Short

Term Contractual Basis and on recommendation of Interview Board cum Selection Committee, the

following candidates have been found eligible in Merit for the post of Law Clerk cum Research

Assistant on contract basis:-

In Merit Name of the Father’s Name Email ID
Candidates
] Ishita Sagar Ashok Kumar Sagar ishitasagar23@gmail.com
2 Mayank Jain Rajesh Kumar Jain mayankjain.tlj@gmail.com
i Gauri Katoch Col Rajeev Katoch gaurikatoch10@gmail.com
¥ Gaurav Dhingra Tilak Raj Dhingra lawfullydone@gmail.com
. Uttkarsh Singh Goyat | Kashmir Singh Goyat | goyatuttkarsh@gmail.com
o Himanshi Miti Pal himanshi2 1 12h{@gmail.com
7 Mansi Dabas Naresh Dabas mansidabas2001@gmail.com
8 Ruksaar Md Ashpak Ali khansarika3@gmail.com
¥ |'RivsJain ?ﬁfﬁj tendra Komar | o0 iein1621 @gmail.com
10 Rohit Balraj Singh singhrohit.law@gmail.com
H Shreyanshi Tripathi Bhanu I"rakash - shreyanshitripathigkp09@gmail.com
Tripathi
= Pathoj Tripathi Jaigovind Shastri pathoj.tripathi@gmail.com
i Suraj Kumar Rai Ramesh Rai suraj.kumar33319@yahoo.com
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+ Rishabh Bhutani Om Prakash Bhutani rishabhb27(@gmail.com

15 Neha Sunder Singh | nehakasanal 9@gmail.com

16 Anubhuti Singh Late Manish Kumar anubhutisingh? 1 st@gmail.com
7 Luma Kanta Bhandari Dol Raj Bhandari bhandariluma.lb@gmail.com
= Animesha Raj Arun Kumar Sinha animesharaj 1 6@gmail.com

L2 Jatin Chaudhary Pramod Dabas jatinéhaudharyOS@gmail.com
24 Ronit Lal Akhriya Naresh Lal Akhriya adv.ronit3@gmail.com

21 Rashi Ajmera Rajeev Ajmera rashiajmera38(@gmail.com

e Aman Kumar Anant Kumar Gunjan amankumarlSj@gmail.com

. Aastha Arora Harish Arora aasthaa.ar@gmail.com

4 Shyamal Singh Pawan Singh thakurshyamalsingh3434@gmail.com
2> | Kiran Choubey Chandan Choubey kiranchoubey2001@gmail.com
26 Gurpreet Singh Mr. Sarvejeet Singh sgurpreet5]15@gmail.com

27 Prabhu Prasad Kirtania | Tapanidhi Kirtania prabhupk2156@gmail.com

o Ayushi Mahajan Pardeep Mahajan ayutinni04(@gmail.com

& Anshul Ladwani Umesh Ladwani anshulladwanil23@gmail.com
4 Simran Yadav Gopal Jee Yadav ysimran75(@gmail.com

#l Punit Bhansali Rajesh Bhansali rishavjain6 1 5@gmail.com

= Pankaj Ailani Krishan Kumar Ailani ailani.pankaj07@gmail.com
33 Arushi Sharma Naresh Kumar arushisharmal 182@gmail.com
A Ambrish Maurya Uday Pratap Maurya ambrishmaurya32(@gmail.com
3 Archita Agrawal Raj Kumar Agrawal archital 10-19@mpdnlu.ac.in
36 Riya Kumari Vikash Kumar riyakumari8757@gmail.com
L Japneet Kaur Kohli I\K/Icl)’ilgaranj ect Singh japneet. kohli@symlaw.edu.in
38 Abhishek Sharma Gopal Krishan abhishek230998@gmail.com
39| Astha Dwivedi Kamlesh Kumar Dwivedi | asthadwivedicj@gmail.com
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L. The candidates from S. No. 1 to 14 shall be considered for engagement as Law Clerk cum

Research Assistant on confractual basis in this Authority.

(R

The Candidates studying in the final year (at the time of interview) shall furnish proof of
acquiring Law Degree at the time of joining as Law Clerk cum Research Assistant (in
terms of condition (III) of essential Qualifications mentioned in advertisement notice.)

3. The Candidates at S. No. 15 to 39 shall be kept in Waiting List. The waiting list shall be
valid for a period of Nine Months from the date of issuance of this notice and the
candidates from the said waiting list may be considered in case the candidates mentioned at
S. No. 1 to 14 fail to join or any vacancy arises in future within stipulated period.

4. This Authority reserves the right to withdraw the aforesaid notice at any point of time

g, [
= A
(Naveen Gupta)
Special Secretary,

(Looking after the work of
Ld. Member Secretary, DSLSA)

without assigning any reasons.

Copy forwarded for information to :-

1. The Sr. Programmer, DSLSA with the direction to upload the aforesaid Result Notice on the
official website of this Authority.

— Sol—
(Naveen Gupta)
Special Secretary,
(Looking after the work of
Ld. Member Secretary, DSLSA)



